IMPACT DAMPING
BULK HEAD WITH
C-LOK DESIGN
30 MIL X 1" MICROSEALANT
WATERPROOFING TAPE
MM® LOKCRETE
ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE
0.875" [22mm] DIA

14 GAUGE - 1" X 3.50"
LISTED AND LABELED WITH INTERTECH
TO ACHIEVE RATING, 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER MUST BE
INSTALLED IN 2-HOUR RATED SLAB, MINIMUM 4.50" JOINT
FACE. BARRIERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH TYPICAL FLOOR FIRE BARRIER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED IN THE
SUBMITTAL PACKAGE.
IMPORTANT LIFE SAFETY PRODUCT NOTE
SD
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.  Color Options for LokCrete and rubber seals are Black or Special Order Gray.
Safety Margin Movement - seals engineered with an additional 0.50 inch of movement capacity (not included in table above) to accommodate concrete shrinkage,
vertical deflection and unexpected movement.
Model Nominal Nominal Thermal Movement (JOT) Installation Range (JOI) Total (JOΔ) Seal Depth
Number (JON) (SLN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement (SD)
LMS-100 0.625 16 1.625 41 0.375 10 1.00 25 0.50 13 0.75 19 0.875 22 2.500 64
LMS-150 1.000 25 2.000 51 0.500 13 1.50 38 0.75 19 1.25 32 1.250 32 2.625 67
LMS-250 1.750 44 2.750 70 0.750 19 2.50 64 1.25 32 2.25 57 2.500 64 3.000 76
LMS-350 2.500 64 3.500 89 1.000 25 3.50 89 1.50 38 3.25 83 3.250 83 2.500 64
LMS-450HD 3.000 76 4.000 102 1.500 38 4.50 114 2.25 57 4.25 108 4.000 102 3.500 89
LMS-550HD 4.500 114 5.500 140 1.500 38 6.00 152 3.00 76 5.25 133 5.000 127 4.250 108
JO
SL
LMS-100